

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18199/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/04/2008 in SA No. 211/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ABDUL AZIZ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.HABIB

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioners state that
according to the information received, the petitioner no. 1 has
died. He seeks three weeks' time to take necessary action.

Re-notify after three weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER