

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 18199/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2008 in SA No. 211/1996 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

ABDUL AZIZ (D) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. HABIB

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing Lrs. on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
For Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
For Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that parties are negotiating for settlement and if some time is granted, there is every likelihood that the matter may be settled mutually between the parties.

List the matter after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.09.13
13:06:41 IST
Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master