

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18199/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2008 in SA No. 211/1996 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

ABDUL AZIZ (D) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. HABIB

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For bringing on record the Lrs of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appln. For bringing on record)

Date : 29/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R.Shah,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A.Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that it has not been possible to arrive at an out of Court settlement. In view of the above, list the matter for final disposal in the month of January, 2015.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER